
 
MKA Upper School Athletics – Fall ’25 Pre-Season Schedules 

 
Upper School Fall Pre-season ’25 will be here before we know it. It’s imperative that all Upper School athletes who are trying out for a fall 
sport are here at the beginning of pre-season. The following Upper School sports will be offered this fall. Feel free to email the Head 
Coach listed below with specific questions you may have in regard to their respective sport.  

 
Sport Head Coach/Email Address Practice Start Date 

Boys' Cross Country 
Girls' Cross Country 
Field Hockey 
Football 
Boys' Soccer 
Girls' Soccer 
Girls' Tennis 
Girls' Volleyball 

Timothy White; twhite@mka.org 
Timothy White; twhite@mka.org 
Injoo Han; ihan@mka.org 
Anthony Rea; area@mka.org 
Rob Leather; rleather@mka.org 
Tim Keegan; tkeegan@mka.org 
Bill Wing; bwing@mka.org 
Kyla Sebello; ksebello@mka.org 

Monday, August 18 
Monday, August 18 
Monday, August 18 
Tuesday, August 12 
Monday, August 18 
Monday, August 18 
Monday, August 18 
Monday, August 18 

 
All medical requirements for pre-season athletic clearance can be found on the Parent Portal of Veracross. Athletes will not be permitted to 
participate in athletics unless all forms are up-to-date on Magnus, and clearance has been provided by the nursing and athletic training staff. 

If you have questions about anything related to the status of your child’s athletic forms, please contact Beth Cooney directly. The “Athlete 
Code of Conduct” will be handed out separately by each individual coach 

Your student’s athletic schedule can be found on your personal calendar in the Parent Portal of Veracross and publicly 
on mka.org/athletics. 

http://www.mka.org/parents/portal
mailto:ecooney@mka.org
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